
Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 4,956 25.93% 4,956 25.93%

Republican Party REP 13,834 72.37% 13,834 72.37%

Libertarian Party LIB 140 0.73% 140 0.73%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 35 0.18% 35 0.18%

Working Class Party WCP 99 0.52% 99 0.52%

Green Party GRN 29 0.15% 29 0.15%

Natural Law Party NLP 22 0.12% 22 0.12%

Cast Votes: 19,115 100.00% 19,115 100.00%

Undervotes: 13,120 13,120

Overvotes: 29 29

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 9,703 30.24% 9,703 30.24%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 21,815 67.99% 21,815 67.99%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 428 1.33% 428 1.33%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 67 0.21% 67 0.21%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 56 0.17% 56 0.17%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 17 0.05% 17 0.05%

Cast Votes: 32,086 100.00% 32,086 100.00%

Undervotes: 114 114

Overvotes: 12 12

Unresolved write-in votes: 52 52
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 9,714 30.71% 9,714 30.71%

John James REP 21,146 66.86% 21,146 66.86%

Valerie L. Willis UST 430 1.36% 430 1.36%

Marcia Squier GRN 211 0.67% 211 0.67%

Doug Dern NLP 127 0.40% 127 0.40%

Cast Votes: 31,628 100.00% 31,628 100.00%

Undervotes: 573 573

Overvotes: 26 26

Unresolved write-in votes: 37 37

Representative in Congress 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 4 0.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,472 3,312 74.64%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Hillary Scholten DEM 905 37.68% 905 37.68%

Peter Meijer REP 1,497 62.32% 1,497 62.32%

Cast Votes: 2,402 100.00% 2,402 100.00%

Undervotes: 62 62

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6
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Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 27 85.19%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

29,792 44,661 66.71%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 7,686 26.88% 7,686 26.88%

John Moolenaar REP 19,949 69.78% 19,949 69.78%

David Canny LIB 505 1.77% 505 1.77%

Amy Slepr GRN 449 1.57% 449 1.57%

Cast Votes: 28,589 100.00% 28,589 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,132 1,132

Overvotes: 21 21

Unresolved write-in votes: 50 50

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen Garvey DEM 9,117 29.47% 9,117 29.47%

Pat Outman REP 21,818 70.53% 21,818 70.53%

Cast Votes: 30,935 100.00% 30,935 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,238 1,238

Overvotes: 15 15

Unresolved write-in votes: 76 76
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 8,322 14.37% 8,322 14.37%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 7,972 13.76% 7,972 13.76%

Tami Carlone REP 18,559 32.04% 18,559 32.04%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 18,957 32.73% 18,957 32.73%

Bill Hall LIB 757 1.31% 757 1.31%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 529 0.91% 529 0.91%

Karen Adams UST 593 1.02% 593 1.02%

Douglas Levesque UST 247 0.43% 247 0.43%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 1,068 1.84% 1,068 1.84%

Hali McEachern WCP 640 1.10% 640 1.10%

Tom Mair GRN 278 0.48% 278 0.48%

Cast Votes: 57,922 100.00% 57,922 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,495 6,495

Overvotes: 25 25

Unresolved write-in votes: 61 61
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Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 8,233 14.46% 8,233 14.46%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 7,878 13.83% 7,878 13.83%

Sarah Hubbard REP 19,342 33.96% 19,342 33.96%

Carl Meyers REP 18,668 32.78% 18,668 32.78%

James L. Hudler LIB 570 1.00% 570 1.00%

Eric Larson LIB 644 1.13% 644 1.13%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 414 0.73% 414 0.73%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 666 1.17% 666 1.17%

Michael Mawilai GRN 315 0.55% 315 0.55%

Keith Butkovich NLP 222 0.39% 222 0.39%

Cast Votes: 56,952 100.00% 56,952 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,478 7,478

Overvotes: 18 18

Unresolved write-in votes: 62 62
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 7,753 13.62% 7,753 13.62%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 7,883 13.85% 7,883 13.85%

Pat O'Keefe REP 19,574 34.40% 19,574 34.40%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 18,872 33.16% 18,872 33.16%

Will Tyler White LIB 761 1.34% 761 1.34%

Janet M. Sanger UST 623 1.09% 623 1.09%

John Paul Sanger UST 490 0.86% 490 0.86%

Brandon Hu GRN 279 0.49% 279 0.49%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 356 0.63% 356 0.63%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 313 0.55% 313 0.55%

Cast Votes: 56,904 100.00% 56,904 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,534 7,534

Overvotes: 14 14

Unresolved write-in votes: 62 62

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 7,608 13.61% 7,608 13.61%

Shirley Stancato DEM 7,813 13.98% 7,813 13.98%

Don Gates REP 18,988 33.97% 18,988 33.97%

Terri Lynn Land REP 19,419 34.74% 19,419 34.74%

Jon Elgas LIB 812 1.45% 812 1.45%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 748 1.34% 748 1.34%

Susan Odgers GRN 503 0.90% 503 0.90%

Cast Votes: 55,891 100.00% 55,891 100.00%

Undervotes: 8,543 8,543

Overvotes: 10 10

Unresolved write-in votes: 74 74
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 24,403 100.00% 24,403 100.00%

Cast Votes: 24,403 100.00% 24,403 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,507 7,507

Overvotes: 8 8

Unresolved write-in votes: 346 346

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 24,663 100.00% 24,663 100.00%

Cast Votes: 24,663 100.00% 24,663 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,365 7,365

Overvotes: 8 8

Unresolved write-in votes: 228 228

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kristen Millard REP 23,758 100.00% 23,758 100.00%

Cast Votes: 23,758 100.00% 23,758 100.00%

Undervotes: 8,055 8,055

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 447 447
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Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 24,260 100.00% 24,260 100.00%

Cast Votes: 24,260 100.00% 24,260 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,761 7,761

Overvotes: 19 19

Unresolved write-in votes: 224 224

Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 24,312 100.00% 24,312 100.00%

Cast Votes: 24,312 100.00% 24,312 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,748 7,748

Overvotes: 6 6

Unresolved write-in votes: 198 198

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 24,148 100.00% 24,148 100.00%

Cast Votes: 24,148 100.00% 24,148 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,898 7,898

Overvotes: 7 7

Unresolved write-in votes: 211 211
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Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Todd Sattler REP 24,058 100.00% 24,058 100.00%

Cast Votes: 24,058 100.00% 24,058 100.00%

Undervotes: 8,010 8,010

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 192 192

County Commissioner 1st District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 3 0.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,733 4,688 58.30%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dennis Erdelyi DEM 998 39.52% 998 39.52%

Jeremy M. Miller REP 1,527 60.48% 1,527 60.48%

Cast Votes: 2,525 100.00% 2,525 100.00%

Undervotes: 198 198

Overvotes: 5 5

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 4 25.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

4,112 5,656 72.70%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brendan Mahar REP 2,884 100.00% 2,884 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,884 100.00% 2,884 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,198 1,198

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 29 29
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County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

6 6 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,823 4,311 65.48%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael R. Beach REP 2,186 100.00% 2,186 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,186 100.00% 2,186 100.00%

Undervotes: 615 615

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 22 22

County Commissioner 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,433 5,236 65.57%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Christopher S. Johnston REP 2,584 100.00% 2,584 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,584 100.00% 2,584 100.00%

Undervotes: 828 828

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 20 20

County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

5 5 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,691 5,742 64.28%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phil Kohn REP 2,814 100.00% 2,814 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,814 100.00% 2,814 100.00%

Undervotes: 850 850

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 26 26

Cumulative Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 10

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%



County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,615 5,292 68.31%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Patrick Q. Carr REP 2,748 100.00% 2,748 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,748 100.00% 2,748 100.00%

Undervotes: 843 843

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 24 24

County Commissioner 7th District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,805 5,634 67.54%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ron Baker REP 2,924 100.00% 2,924 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,924 100.00% 2,924 100.00%

Undervotes: 851 851

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 29 29

County Commissioner 8th District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

4,105 5,645 72.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandon D. Stowell REP 3,145 100.00% 3,145 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3,145 100.00% 3,145 100.00%

Undervotes: 945 945

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15
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County Commissioner 9th District - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,947 5,769 68.42%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Adam Petersen REP 2,976 100.00% 2,976 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,976 100.00% 2,976 100.00%

Undervotes: 948 948

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 23 23

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,224 1,764 69.39%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John W. Anderson REP 912 100.00% 912 100.00%

Cast Votes: 912 100.00% 912 100.00%

Undervotes: 298 298

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,224 1,764 69.39%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sheila Conklin Smith DEM 656 100.00% 656 100.00%

Cast Votes: 656 100.00% 656 100.00%

Undervotes: 524 524

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 44 44
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Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,224 1,764 69.39%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Forrest Herzog REP 766 74.30% 766 74.30%

Pauline Stuller NPA 265 25.70% 265 25.70%

Cast Votes: 1,031 100.00% 1,031 100.00%

Undervotes: 189 189

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,224 1,764 69.39%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carolyn Kelsey REP 861 49.71% 861 49.71%

Andrew Reynolds REP 871 50.29% 871 50.29%

Cast Votes: 1,732 100.00% 1,732 100.00%

Undervotes: 701 701

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

647 941 68.76%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Danny Ryan REP 528 100.00% 528 100.00%

Cast Votes: 528 100.00% 528 100.00%

Undervotes: 116 116

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3
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Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

647 941 68.76%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sharon Miller REP 521 100.00% 521 100.00%

Cast Votes: 521 100.00% 521 100.00%

Undervotes: 123 123

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

647 941 68.76%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Colleen K. Schneider REP 530 100.00% 530 100.00%

Cast Votes: 530 100.00% 530 100.00%

Undervotes: 114 114

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

647 941 68.76%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tara Chapko REP 503 50.25% 503 50.25%

Lawrence B. Hummel REP 498 49.75% 498 49.75%

Cast Votes: 1,001 100.00% 1,001 100.00%

Undervotes: 289 289

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

752 1,151 65.33%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Christopher J. Smith REP 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Cast Votes: 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Undervotes: 135 135

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

752 1,151 65.33%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori K. Daly REP 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Cast Votes: 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Undervotes: 136 136

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

752 1,151 65.33%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karron Bliss REP 624 100.00% 624 100.00%

Cast Votes: 624 100.00% 624 100.00%

Undervotes: 118 118

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

752 1,151 65.33%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mike Fitzgerald DEM 355 100.00% 355 100.00%

Cast Votes: 355 100.00% 355 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,086 1,086

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 63 63

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,509 2,259 66.80%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Larry Gilbert REP 1,138 100.00% 1,138 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,138 100.00% 1,138 100.00%

Undervotes: 361 361

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,509 2,259 66.80%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Todd C. Lincoln REP 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Undervotes: 337 337

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4
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Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,509 2,259 66.80%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Joyce N. Grieser REP 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Undervotes: 336 336

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,509 2,259 66.80%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Henry L. Behrenwald REP 1,069 49.88% 1,069 49.88%

Jourdan J. Lindsey REP 1,074 50.12% 1,074 50.12%

Cast Votes: 2,143 100.00% 2,143 100.00%

Undervotes: 864 864

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,354 2,069 65.44%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Curt McCracken REP 1,017 100.00% 1,017 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,017 100.00% 1,017 100.00%

Undervotes: 319 319

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 17 17
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Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,354 2,069 65.44%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Patty Baker-Marek REP 1,021 100.00% 1,021 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,021 100.00% 1,021 100.00%

Undervotes: 324 324

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,354 2,069 65.44%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nancy A. Mills DEM 720 100.00% 720 100.00%

Cast Votes: 720 100.00% 720 100.00%

Undervotes: 601 601

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 33 33

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,354 2,069 65.44%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Roger Martin REP 969 51.38% 969 51.38%

Diane E. Rydahl REP 917 48.62% 917 48.62%

Cast Votes: 1,886 100.00% 1,886 100.00%

Undervotes: 809 809

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

630 857 73.51%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Rasmussen REP 511 100.00% 511 100.00%

Cast Votes: 511 100.00% 511 100.00%

Undervotes: 117 117

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

630 857 73.51%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Krysti B. Perkins REP 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Cast Votes: 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Undervotes: 128 128

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

630 857 73.51%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Beth L. Bellows REP 513 100.00% 513 100.00%

Cast Votes: 513 100.00% 513 100.00%

Undervotes: 117 117

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

630 857 73.51%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandon Gibson REP 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Cast Votes: 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Undervotes: 750 750

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,333 1,917 69.54%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Terry J. Anderson REP 1,043 100.00% 1,043 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,043 100.00% 1,043 100.00%

Undervotes: 280 280

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,333 1,917 69.54%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ronda L. Snyder REP 1,034 100.00% 1,034 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,034 100.00% 1,034 100.00%

Undervotes: 293 293

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6
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Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,333 1,917 69.54%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Amy L. Laper REP 1,038 100.00% 1,038 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,038 100.00% 1,038 100.00%

Undervotes: 287 287

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,333 1,917 69.54%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Thomas L. Jeppesen REP 971 51.13% 971 51.13%

Douglas G. Poulsen REP 928 48.87% 928 48.87%

Cast Votes: 1,899 100.00% 1,899 100.00%

Undervotes: 756 756

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 2 0.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,463 3,299 74.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Darcia J. Kelley REP 1,730 100.00% 1,730 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,730 100.00% 1,730 100.00%

Undervotes: 719 719

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14
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Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 2 0.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,463 3,299 74.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Linda Ruwersma REP 1,700 100.00% 1,700 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,700 100.00% 1,700 100.00%

Undervotes: 750 750

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 2 0.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,463 3,299 74.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Cindy L. Hanson REP 1,747 100.00% 1,747 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,747 100.00% 1,747 100.00%

Undervotes: 703 703

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Trustee - Vote for not more than 4

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 2 0.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,463 3,299 74.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Linda Weger DEM 921 13.41% 921 13.41%

Jeremy Austin REP 1,493 21.74% 1,493 21.74%

Tim Johnson REP 1,452 21.14% 1,452 21.14%

C. Brad Kelley REP 1,490 21.70% 1,490 21.70%

Kristen Lower REP 1,511 22.00% 1,511 22.00%

Cast Votes: 6,867 100.00% 6,867 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,966 2,966

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,489 2,374 62.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andy Ross REP 1,166 100.00% 1,166 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,166 100.00% 1,166 100.00%

Undervotes: 315 315

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,489 2,374 62.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kelli J. Greenhoe REP 1,172 100.00% 1,172 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,172 100.00% 1,172 100.00%

Undervotes: 307 307

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,489 2,374 62.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Annette Fountain REP 1,152 100.00% 1,152 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,152 100.00% 1,152 100.00%

Undervotes: 327 327

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,489 2,374 62.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Teresa A. Baker REP 1,089 51.39% 1,089 51.39%

Mark Heintzelman REP 1,030 48.61% 1,030 48.61%

Cast Votes: 2,119 100.00% 2,119 100.00%

Undervotes: 846 846

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

966 1,401 68.95%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Thomas B. Sova REP 733 100.00% 733 100.00%

Cast Votes: 733 100.00% 733 100.00%

Undervotes: 222 222

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

966 1,401 68.95%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Stacie Pribble REP 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Cast Votes: 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Undervotes: 228 228

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7
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Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

966 1,401 68.95%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randall J. Ross REP 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Cast Votes: 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Undervotes: 229 229

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

966 1,401 68.95%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gaylia J. Ross DEM 347 33.72% 347 33.72%

Brenda J. Sova REP 682 66.28% 682 66.28%

Cast Votes: 1,029 100.00% 1,029 100.00%

Undervotes: 893 893

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

711 1,017 69.91%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randy L. Stearns REP 556 100.00% 556 100.00%

Cast Votes: 556 100.00% 556 100.00%

Undervotes: 153 153

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

711 1,017 69.91%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Teri A. Brecht DEM 332 100.00% 332 100.00%

Cast Votes: 332 100.00% 332 100.00%

Undervotes: 365 365

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

711 1,017 69.91%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Janice Jourdan REP 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Cast Votes: 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Undervotes: 162 162

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

711 1,017 69.91%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dan Calverley REP 514 50.59% 514 50.59%

Kevin M. Hills REP 502 49.41% 502 49.41%

Cast Votes: 1,016 100.00% 1,016 100.00%

Undervotes: 396 396

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,279 2,041 62.67%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Calvin Beach REP 1,001 100.00% 1,001 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,001 100.00% 1,001 100.00%

Undervotes: 264 264

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,279 2,041 62.67%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Cindy Stratton REP 1,005 100.00% 1,005 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,005 100.00% 1,005 100.00%

Undervotes: 260 260

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,279 2,041 62.67%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Christine Jordan REP 997 100.00% 997 100.00%

Cast Votes: 997 100.00% 997 100.00%

Undervotes: 270 270

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,279 2,041 62.67%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chris Irwin REP 968 51.99% 968 51.99%

Robert Linton REP 894 48.01% 894 48.01%

Cast Votes: 1,862 100.00% 1,862 100.00%

Undervotes: 674 674

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 20 20

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,045 1,520 68.75%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John Schwandt REP 641 68.41% 641 68.41%

John Kain NPA 296 31.59% 296 31.59%

Cast Votes: 937 100.00% 937 100.00%

Undervotes: 104 104

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,045 1,520 68.75%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Shirley A. Sanders REP 862 100.00% 862 100.00%

Cast Votes: 862 100.00% 862 100.00%

Undervotes: 179 179

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4
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Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,045 1,520 68.75%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mary June Miller REP 857 100.00% 857 100.00%

Cast Votes: 857 100.00% 857 100.00%

Undervotes: 185 185

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,045 1,520 68.75%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lee A. Frandsen REP 820 51.74% 820 51.74%

Joseph Tatar REP 765 48.26% 765 48.26%

Cast Votes: 1,585 100.00% 1,585 100.00%

Undervotes: 500 500

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,848 2,801 65.98%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Doulgas Crowley REP 1,359 100.00% 1,359 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,359 100.00% 1,359 100.00%

Undervotes: 478 478

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11
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Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,848 2,801 65.98%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jessica Shearer NPA 925 100.00% 925 100.00%

Cast Votes: 925 100.00% 925 100.00%

Undervotes: 913 913

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,848 2,801 65.98%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Rosemary Hyde REP 1,393 100.00% 1,393 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,393 100.00% 1,393 100.00%

Undervotes: 446 446

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,848 2,801 65.98%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Steve Sprague DEM 653 22.36% 653 22.36%

Brian J. Cousineau REP 1,060 36.29% 1,060 36.29%

Edward Hansen REP 1,208 41.36% 1,208 41.36%

Cast Votes: 2,921 100.00% 2,921 100.00%

Undervotes: 771 771

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,063 2,757 74.83%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Daniel J. Buyze REP 1,586 100.00% 1,586 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,586 100.00% 1,586 100.00%

Undervotes: 455 455

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 22 22

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,063 2,757 74.83%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sara Burkholder REP 1,607 100.00% 1,607 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,607 100.00% 1,607 100.00%

Undervotes: 447 447

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,063 2,757 74.83%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kathy Hyrns REP 1,582 100.00% 1,582 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,582 100.00% 1,582 100.00%

Undervotes: 439 439

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 42 42
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,063 2,757 74.83%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jason Bergman REP 1,527 50.92% 1,527 50.92%

Bill Grice REP 1,472 49.08% 1,472 49.08%

Cast Votes: 2,999 100.00% 2,999 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,111 1,111

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

997 1,368 72.88%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
William B. Drews REP 743 100.00% 743 100.00%

Cast Votes: 743 100.00% 743 100.00%

Undervotes: 249 249

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

997 1,368 72.88%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Marla A. Sprague REP 744 100.00% 744 100.00%

Cast Votes: 744 100.00% 744 100.00%

Undervotes: 248 248

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5
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Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

997 1,368 72.88%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Rachel Pitcher REP 603 100.00% 603 100.00%

Cast Votes: 603 100.00% 603 100.00%

Undervotes: 228 228

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 166 166

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

997 1,368 72.88%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randy B. Robson DEM 341 32.82% 341 32.82%

Tyler Nadeau REP 698 67.18% 698 67.18%

Cast Votes: 1,039 100.00% 1,039 100.00%

Undervotes: 907 907

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 48 48

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,778 4,195 66.22%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Aaron Kindel REP 2,142 100.00% 2,142 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,142 100.00% 2,142 100.00%

Undervotes: 607 607

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 29 29
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Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,778 4,195 66.22%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Robin Sholty REP 2,146 100.00% 2,146 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,146 100.00% 2,146 100.00%

Undervotes: 607 607

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 24 24

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,778 4,195 66.22%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Roger Stedman REP 2,123 100.00% 2,123 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,123 100.00% 2,123 100.00%

Undervotes: 624 624

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 29 29

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,778 4,195 66.22%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jason Lund REP 2,037 50.82% 2,037 50.82%

David Saucier REP 1,971 49.18% 1,971 49.18%

Cast Votes: 4,008 100.00% 4,008 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,518 1,518

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 30 30
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,368 2,150 63.63%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dennis J. Wright REP 1,027 100.00% 1,027 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,027 100.00% 1,027 100.00%

Undervotes: 324 324

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,368 2,150 63.63%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Laurie Darmody REP 1,067 100.00% 1,067 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,067 100.00% 1,067 100.00%

Undervotes: 294 294

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,368 2,150 63.63%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Connie Marshall REP 1,057 100.00% 1,057 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,057 100.00% 1,057 100.00%

Undervotes: 304 304

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,368 2,150 63.63%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Calvin W. Callison REP 974 49.24% 974 49.24%

Scott Marshall REP 1,004 50.76% 1,004 50.76%

Cast Votes: 1,978 100.00% 1,978 100.00%

Undervotes: 746 746

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,457 2,071 70.35%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Terry Lee Peterman DEM 736 100.00% 736 100.00%

Cast Votes: 736 100.00% 736 100.00%

Undervotes: 683 683

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 37 37

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,457 2,071 70.35%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carrie L. Wills REP 1,098 100.00% 1,098 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,098 100.00% 1,098 100.00%

Undervotes: 356 356

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,457 2,071 70.35%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Corinda S. Stover DEM 717 100.00% 717 100.00%

Cast Votes: 717 100.00% 717 100.00%

Undervotes: 706 706

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 34 34

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,457 2,071 70.35%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ray Leyrer DEM 530 34.78% 530 34.78%

Jed Welder REP 994 65.22% 994 65.22%

Cast Votes: 1,524 100.00% 1,524 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,377 1,377

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Constable - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,457 2,071 70.35%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Martin Thomsen REP 1,099 100.00% 1,099 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,099 100.00% 1,099 100.00%

Undervotes: 356 356

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,323 1,848 71.59%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phyllis L. Larson REP 1,042 100.00% 1,042 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,042 100.00% 1,042 100.00%

Undervotes: 272 272

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,323 1,848 71.59%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Colleen Stebbins REP 1,050 100.00% 1,050 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,050 100.00% 1,050 100.00%

Undervotes: 271 271

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,323 1,848 71.59%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Catherine Killinger REP 1,037 100.00% 1,037 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,037 100.00% 1,037 100.00%

Undervotes: 281 281

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,323 1,848 71.59%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John A. Black REP 1,007 51.04% 1,007 51.04%

Steve Cole REP 966 48.96% 966 48.96%

Cast Votes: 1,973 100.00% 1,973 100.00%

Undervotes: 667 667

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 4,030 10.01% 4,030 10.01%

Mary Kelly 8,221 20.43% 8,221 20.43%

Bridget Mary McCormack 11,441 28.43% 11,441 28.43%

Kerry Lee Morgan 2,291 5.69% 2,291 5.69%

Katherine Mary Nepton 1,352 3.36% 1,352 3.36%

Brock Swartzle 6,768 16.82% 6,768 16.82%

Elizabeth M. Welch 6,140 15.26% 6,140 15.26%

Cast Votes: 40,243 100.00% 40,243 100.00%

Undervotes: 24,045 24,045

Overvotes: 45 45

Unresolved write-in votes: 150 150
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Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 15,741 50.37% 15,741 50.37%

Jane E. Markey 15,510 49.63% 15,510 49.63%

Cast Votes: 31,251 100.00% 31,251 100.00%

Undervotes: 33,091 33,091

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 180 180

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 18,402 100.00% 18,402 100.00%

Cast Votes: 18,402 100.00% 18,402 100.00%

Undervotes: 13,694 13,694

Overvotes: 7 7

Unresolved write-in votes: 161 161

Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 19,287 100.00% 19,287 100.00%

Cast Votes: 19,287 100.00% 19,287 100.00%

Undervotes: 12,781 12,781

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 193 193
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Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 10,471 42.41% 10,471 42.41%

Adam Eggleston 14,217 57.59% 14,217 57.59%

Cast Votes: 24,688 100.00% 24,688 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,412 7,412

Overvotes: 71 71

Unresolved write-in votes: 93 93

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 49 46.94%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,251 61,220 52.68%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 15,632 52.34% 15,632 52.34%

Patricia Hinrichs 14,232 47.66% 14,232 47.66%

Cast Votes: 29,864 100.00% 29,864 100.00%

Undervotes: 34,423 34,423

Overvotes: 5 5

Unresolved write-in votes: 205 205

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 49 46.94%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,251 61,220 52.68%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 18,163 100.00% 18,163 100.00%

Cast Votes: 18,163 100.00% 18,163 100.00%

Undervotes: 13,917 13,917

Overvotes: 8 8

Unresolved write-in votes: 163 163
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Mayor - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

530 869 60.99%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori J. Williams 359 100.00% 359 100.00%

Cast Votes: 359 100.00% 359 100.00%

Undervotes: 169 169

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

City Commissioner - Vote for not more than 3

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

530 869 60.99%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jane E. Basom 281 55.42% 281 55.42%

E. Ray Holloway 226 44.58% 226 44.58%

Cast Votes: 507 100.00% 507 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,062 1,062

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 21 21

Council Member - Vote for not more than 3

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

562 865 64.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
David J. Gage 310 33.59% 310 33.59%

Lezlie Lee Hauck 286 30.99% 286 30.99%

Kyle Miller 327 35.43% 327 35.43%

Cast Votes: 923 100.00% 923 100.00%

Undervotes: 760 760

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3
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Councilperson - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

0 4 0.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,936 6,439 61.13%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jeanne Cunliffe 1,953 48.51% 1,953 48.51%

Mark Lehman 2,073 51.49% 2,073 51.49%

Cast Votes: 4,026 100.00% 4,026 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,815 3,815

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 31 31

Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,279 2,041 62.67%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Donald Christensen 567 17.59% 567 17.59%

Margo Ellis 525 16.28% 525 16.28%

Karen Garvey 590 18.30% 590 18.30%

Audra Lapham 480 14.89% 480 14.89%

Ileen Peterson 513 15.91% 513 15.91%

Hazel A. Williams 549 17.03% 549 17.03%

Cast Votes: 3,224 100.00% 3,224 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,402 4,402

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 24 24
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Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,778 4,195 66.22%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandy Antor 995 16.67% 995 16.67%

Sharon McInnis 1,040 17.42% 1,040 17.42%

Marjorie Morgan 935 15.66% 935 15.66%

Peggy Peterman 992 16.62% 992 16.62%

F. Paul Rehfus 945 15.83% 945 15.83%

Mary Ann Wilson 1,062 17.79% 1,062 17.79%

Cast Votes: 5,969 100.00% 5,969 100.00%

Undervotes: 10,648 10,648

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 27 27

Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,368 2,150 63.63%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Barbara Marie Alexander 649 18.77% 649 18.77%

Steven Bigelow 616 17.82% 616 17.82%

Jennie Jenison 535 15.48% 535 15.48%

Rashel M. Johnson 518 14.98% 518 14.98%

Corinna Keeler 563 16.29% 563 16.29%

Monica Throop 576 16.66% 576 16.66%

Cast Votes: 3,457 100.00% 3,457 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,744 4,744

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7
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President Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

548 907 60.42%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gloria Burr 227 50.56% 227 50.56%

Aaron Hadley 222 49.44% 222 49.44%

Cast Votes: 449 100.00% 449 100.00%

Undervotes: 97 97

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Trustee Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 3

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

548 907 60.42%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chet Guild 321 100.00% 321 100.00%

Cast Votes: 321 100.00% 321 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,186 1,186

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 137 137

President Village of Howard City - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

832 1,338 62.18%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randy Heckman 505 100.00% 505 100.00%

Cast Votes: 505 100.00% 505 100.00%

Undervotes: 310 310

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 17 17
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Trustee Village of Howard City - Vote for not more than 3

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

832 1,338 62.18%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ronald G. Bassett 363 33.80% 363 33.80%

Paula Hagstrom 374 34.82% 374 34.82%

Cheryl A. McInnis-Smith 337 31.38% 337 31.38%

Cast Votes: 1,074 100.00% 1,074 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,418 1,418

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

President Village of Lakeview - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

523 840 62.26%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Steven T. Case 345 100.00% 345 100.00%

Cast Votes: 345 100.00% 345 100.00%

Undervotes: 176 176

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Trustee Village of Lakeview 4 Year Term - Vote for not more than 3

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

523 840 62.26%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Katherine Behrenwald 187 19.26% 187 19.26%

Chris Fryover 175 18.02% 175 18.02%

Emily Griffith 198 20.39% 198 20.39%

Lane Leppink 211 21.73% 211 21.73%

Gregory Saxton 200 20.60% 200 20.60%

Cast Votes: 971 100.00% 971 100.00%

Undervotes: 584 584

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Trustee Village of Lakeview Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more 
than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

523 840 62.26%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 1,016 1,016

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 30 30
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President Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

108 150 72.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 84 84

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 24 24

Clerk Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

108 150 72.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jacque Seidelman 78 100.00% 78 100.00%

Cast Votes: 78 100.00% 78 100.00%

Undervotes: 30 30

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Treasurer Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

108 150 72.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tracy L. Stratton 78 100.00% 78 100.00%

Cast Votes: 78 100.00% 78 100.00%

Undervotes: 30 30

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Trustee Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 3

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

108 150 72.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Peggy Graham 64 36.99% 64 36.99%

Roger Hinton 55 31.79% 55 31.79%

Kristin Smith 54 31.21% 54 31.21%

Cast Votes: 173 100.00% 173 100.00%

Undervotes: 149 149

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

President Village of Pierson - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

79 128 61.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tammy Patton 59 100.00% 59 100.00%

Cast Votes: 59 100.00% 59 100.00%

Undervotes: 20 20

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Trustee Village of Pierson 4 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

79 128 61.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Victor Grinwis 62 100.00% 62 100.00%

Cast Votes: 62 100.00% 62 100.00%

Undervotes: 90 90

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6
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Trustee Village of Pierson 2 Year Term - Vote for not more than 4

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

79 128 61.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lily Kaltz 46 24.60% 46 24.60%

Nathan Kaltz 48 25.67% 48 25.67%

Laverne Meyer 43 22.99% 43 22.99%

Robert Keech 50 26.74% 50 26.74%

Cast Votes: 187 100.00% 187 100.00%

Undervotes: 129 129

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

President Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

340 557 61.04%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 286 286

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 54 54
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Trustee Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 3

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

340 557 61.04%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eric McKay 147 28.88% 147 28.88%

Curtis W. Sisson 157 30.84% 157 30.84%

Derek Wagner 205 40.28% 205 40.28%

Cast Votes: 509 100.00% 509 100.00%

Undervotes: 508 508

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

6 11 54.55%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,824 5,921 47.69%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Belle Bodell 581 17.69% 581 17.69%

Scott Fleisher 1,400 42.62% 1,400 42.62%

Stacey Springsteen 1,304 39.70% 1,304 39.70%

Cast Votes: 3,285 100.00% 3,285 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,337 2,337

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 20 20
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Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

12 13 92.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

5,883 8,771 67.07%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 2,153 31.23% 2,153 31.23%

Lisa Lund 2,457 35.64% 2,457 35.64%

Robert Train 2,284 33.13% 2,284 33.13%

Cast Votes: 6,894 100.00% 6,894 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,836 4,836

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 32 32

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

5 11 45.45%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,390 5,623 42.50%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 4,214 4,214

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 566 566
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Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 12 25.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

8,820 18,574 47.49%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 2,788 20.55% 2,788 20.55%

Jodi Petersen 4,253 31.35% 4,253 31.35%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 3,693 27.22% 3,693 27.22%

Kire Wierda 2,834 20.89% 2,834 20.89%

Cast Votes: 13,568 100.00% 13,568 100.00%

Undervotes: 12,834 12,834

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 55 55

Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 10 70.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

4,701 7,975 58.95%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jack L. Jeppesen 1,683 22.27% 1,683 22.27%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 1,892 25.04% 1,892 25.04%

Todd Olson 1,735 22.96% 1,735 22.96%

Brad B. Peasley 2,247 29.73% 2,247 29.73%

Cast Votes: 7,557 100.00% 7,557 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,511 6,511

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 23 23

Cumulative Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 53

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%



Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

5 8 62.50%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

5,690 10,930 52.06%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chad Bice 1,668 26.26% 1,668 26.26%

Shirley Bradley Dean 1,281 20.16% 1,281 20.16%

Janice L. Dewey 1,579 24.85% 1,579 24.85%

Jill Fennessy 1,825 28.73% 1,825 28.73%

Cast Votes: 6,353 100.00% 6,353 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,993 4,993

Overvotes: 5 5

Unresolved write-in votes: 24 24

Board Member Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - Vote for not more 
than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 4 75.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,815 2,956 61.40%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Renae A. Caudill 757 45.63% 757 45.63%

Brian J. Zinn 902 54.37% 902 54.37%

Cast Votes: 1,659 100.00% 1,659 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,883 1,883

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 88 88
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Board Member Vestaburg Community School Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - 
Vote for not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 4 75.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,815 2,956 61.40%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Lora Beatty 402 32.13% 402 32.13%

Ivan Palmer 849 67.87% 849 67.87%

Cast Votes: 1,251 100.00% 1,251 100.00%

Undervotes: 542 542

Overvotes: 14 14

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Board Member Alma Public Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

13 20 65.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Justin Barnaby 6 100.00% 6 100.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 18 18

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Board Member Belding Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 2 50.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

4 20 20.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael A. Baker 1 33.33% 1 33.33%

Shannon Hummel 1 33.33% 1 33.33%

Lary Richmond 1 33.33% 1 33.33%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 5

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Board Member Ithaca Public Schools 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3 6 50.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Joe Bowen 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

Brent Hardman 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Ithaca Public Schools Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for 
not more than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3 6 50.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Morley Stanwood Public Schools 6 Year Term - Vote for not more 
than 1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

121 180 67.22%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Emily Joy Bongard 72 100.00% 72 100.00%

Cast Votes: 72 100.00% 72 100.00%

Undervotes: 49 49

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Board Member Morley Stanwood Public Schools 4 Year Term - Vote for not more 
than 2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

121 180 67.22%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kenneth W. Ramsey 61 48.80% 61 48.80%

Dennis Smith 64 51.20% 64 51.20%

Cast Votes: 125 100.00% 125 100.00%

Undervotes: 117 117

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 23,812 84.39% 23,812 84.39%

No 4,406 15.61% 4,406 15.61%

Cast Votes: 28,218 100.00% 28,218 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,035 4,035

Overvotes: 11 11

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 29 79.31%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

32,264 47,973 67.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 25,451 88.16% 25,451 88.16%

No 3,418 11.84% 3,418 11.84%

Cast Votes: 28,869 100.00% 28,869 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,366 3,366

Overvotes: 29 29

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Village of Pierson New Additional Millage Proposal

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

79 128 61.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 31 45.59% 31 45.59%

No 37 54.41% 37 54.41%

Cast Votes: 68 100.00% 68 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 11

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

5 8 62.50%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

5,690 10,930 52.06%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 2,831 57.63% 2,831 57.63%

No 2,081 42.37% 2,081 42.37%

Cast Votes: 4,912 100.00% 4,912 100.00%

Undervotes: 776 776

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Alma Public Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

13 20 65.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 5 41.67% 5 41.67%

No 7 58.33% 7 58.33%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 12 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Cumulative Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 58

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%



I.  Mid Michigan College Annexation Proposition

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

13 20 65.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 5 45.45% 5 45.45%

No 6 54.55% 6 54.55%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 11 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

II.  Adoption of Mid Michigan College Maximum Tax Rate In Annexed Territory

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

13 20 65.00%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 3 27.27% 3 27.27%

No 8 72.73% 8 72.73%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 11 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

*** End of report ***
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